APN: 1318-15-822-001

Recording requested by:
Albert W. Brant
and when recorded mail to:
Timeshare Closing Services, Inc.
8545 Commodity Circle
Orlando, FL 32819
www.timeshareclosingservices.com
Escrow # 99102008002A

DOC # 737046 02/04/2009 08:51AM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

VIN

Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 4 Fee: 17.00
BK-209 PG-694 RPTT: 5.85



Mail Tax Statements To: VI Network, Inc., a Florida Corporation, c/o Timeshare Closing Services, 8545 Commodity Circle, Orlando, Florida 32819

Consideration: \$ 1050.00

## Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Albert W. Brant, Individually and as Trustee of The Verna May Brant Bypass Trust, dated February 6, 1999, whose address is 1515 Shasta Drive, Apt. 1206, Davis, California 95616, "Grantor"

Does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY to: VI Network, Inc., a Florida Corporation, whose address is c/o Timeshare Closing Services, 8545 Commodity Circle, Orlando, Florida 32819, "Grantee"

The following real property located in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, known as Wyndham South Shore, which is more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and Grantee's assignees forever.

Document Date: 12406

below written. VERMON E. BURTON Witness #1 Sign & Print Name: DEBBIE JONES State of California County of \_\_\_\_\_\_) On \_\_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_\_, Notary Public, personally appeared Albert W. Brant, Trustee of The Verna May Brant Bypass Trust, dated February 6, 1999, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) in the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed this instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal SIGNATURE **NOTARY SEAL** 

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and year first

PG-695 737046 Page: 2 of 4 02/04/2009

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

		<u> </u>	
State of California	}	$\land$	
County of <u>Vo/o</u>	)	. \	
On November 34, 2008 before me. Personally appeared Albert W. Bri	Towles Name and Tille of the Officer	<i>3/10</i>	
personally appeared Albert W. Bri	W	_ \ \	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	\ \	
V	vho proved to me on the basis of satisfar	ctory evidence to	
b	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the		
	vithin instrument and acknowledge		
	e/she/they executed the same in his/he		
	apacity <del>(ies)</del> , and that by his/ <del>her/thei</del> r signstrument the person(s), or the entity		
3 W. 17824 Alax	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
Yolo County  My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2010	(1)		
And the second of the second o	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws		
	of the State of California that the forego	ing paragraph is	
DEBBIE JONES	rue and correct.		
Commission # 1674789	VITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Notary Public - California \$ Yola County	VITNESS my hand and official seal.		
MACCOUNT SHAPE THE STATE OF THE	signature Total	2	
Place Notaty Seal Active	Signature of Notary Puts	ic	
- OPTIC			
Though the information below is not required by law, it m and could prevent fraudulent removal and reat		ment	
Description of Attached Document	\ \ \	•	
Title or Type of Document: GnAvr, Ban	MANN SALE BOOM		
Document Date: Number of Pages: 3			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	WE _		
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:		
☐ Individual	☐ Individual		
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	○ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT HUMBERINT	🖂 Partner — 🖂 Limited 🖂 General	RIGHT THUMBPRINT	
Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee		
Guardian or Conservator     Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:		
Ed Othors	L., JOHIGI		
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:		

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ava., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Représ: Call Toll-Free 1-300-876-6827



BK-209 PG-696

737046 Page: 3 of 4 02/04/2009

## Exhibit "A"

File number: 99102008002A

A 315,000/183,032,500 undivided fee simple interest as tenants in common in Units 12101, 12102, 12103, 12201, 12202, 12203, 12302, 14102, 14103, 14104, 14202, 14203, 14204 and 14302 in South Shore Condominium ("Property"), located at 180 Elks Point Road in Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89449, according to the Final Map #01-026 and Condominium Plat of South Shore filed of record in Book 1202, Page 2181 as Document Number 559872 in Douglas County, Nevada, and subject to all provisions thereof and those contained in that certain Declaration of Condominium - South Shore ("Timeshare Declaration") dated October 21, 2002 and recorded December 5, 2002 in Book 1202, Page 2182 as Instrument Number 559873, and also subject to all the provisions contained in that certain Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and recorded October 28, 2004 in Book 1004, Page 13107 as Instrument Number 628022, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, which subjected the Property to a timeshare plan called Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore ("Timeshare Plan"). Less and except all minerals and mineral rights which minerals and mineral rights are hereby reserved unto the Grantor, its successors and assigns.

Less and except all minerals and mineral rights which minerals and mineral rights are hereby reserved unto the Grantor, its successors and assigns.

The property is a/an Annual Ownership as described in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and such ownership interest has been allocated 315,000 Points as defined in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore, which points may be used by the Grantec in Each Resort Year(s).

737046 Page: 4 of 4 02/04/2009

BK-209